504846042 03/30/2018

EPAS ID: PAT4892779

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXEI R. WHITE	10/26/2015
MICHAEL HAN	10/26/2015
HO YAN LEUNG	10/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORESEE RESULTS, INC.
Street Address:	2500 GREEN ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15940379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248)645-1483

Email: IPDocket@H2law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067-2603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107068.00059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMIR A. FARES
SIGNATURE:	/Samir A. Fares/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=107068.00059- Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=107068.00059- Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=107068.00059- Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504846042 REEL: 045396 FRAME: 0441

source=107068.00059- Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=107068.00059- Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=107068.00059- Executed_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Alexei R. White of #1303-183 Keefer Place, Vancouver, British Columbia V6B 6B9, Canada; Mitchell A. Cohen of 4877 South Ridgeside Circle, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, USA; Michael Han of 101-1591 West 16th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia V6J2L7, Canada; and Ho Yan Leung of 835 West 14th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5Z1R2, Canada, (each hereinafter referred to as an "ASSIGNOR"), have invented an invention entitled:

System and Method for Capturing Interaction Data Relating to a Host Application

which is set forth in United States Patent Application No. 14/216,889 filed on March 17, 2014, which claims priority to and benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/793,943 filed on March 15, 2013; and

WHEREAS, ForeSee Results, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2500 Green Road, Suite 400, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, USA, is desirous of acquiring said invention, said patent applications, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent applications, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file any and all United States patent applications on said invention, including but not limited to the right to file any United States patent applications claiming priority to said patent applications including divisional applications, continuation applications, and continuation-in-part applications, and the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent in the United States, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGNS unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file any foreign patent applications for said invention, including the right to file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to said patent applications, and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including but not limited to the right to file any foreign divisional applications, continuation applications, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said patent applications where such procedure is proper, and the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent in any foreign country, and said ASSIGNOR does hereby ratify any acts of said ASSIGNEE in applying for a patent in

said ASSIGNEE'S own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and does hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any patent to be obtained therefore to said ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES that said ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to said ASSIGNEE the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of said invention, said applications, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore, for ASSIGNEE'S use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS and warrants that said ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Dated: <u>76-0C+-Z01S</u>	By: Alexei R. White
Dated:	By: Mitchell A. Cohen
Dated:	By: Michael Han

Dated: October 20,2015 By:

Ho Yan Leung

2533585

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Alexei R. White of #1303-183 Keefer Place, Vancouver, British Columbia V6B 6B9, Canada; Mitchell A. Cohen of 4877 South Ridgeside Circle, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, USA; Michael Han of 101-1591-West-16th 258-215 Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia V6J2L7, Canada; and Ho Yan Leung of 835 West 14th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5Z1R2, Canada, (each hereinafter referred to as an "ASSIGNOR"), have invented an invention entitled:

Cast 53°d MANC. Vancouvely BC V5V 227

System and Method for Capturing Interaction Data Relating to a Host Application

which is set forth in United States Patent Application No. 14/216,889 filed on March 17, 2014, which claims priority to and benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/793,943 filed on March 15, 2013; and

WHEREAS, ForeSee Results, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2500 Green Road, Suite 400, Ann Arbor. Michigan 48105, USA, is desirous of acquiring said invention, said patent applications, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent applications, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file any and all United States patent applications on said invention, including but not limited to the right to file any United States patent applications claiming priority to said patent applications including divisional applications, continuation applications, and continuation-in-part applications, and the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent in the United States, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGNS unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file any foreign patent applications for said invention, including the right to file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to said patent applications, and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including but not limited to the right to file any foreign divisional applications, continuation applications, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said patent applications where such procedure is proper, and the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent in any foreign country, and said ASSIGNOR does hereby ratify any acts of said ASSIGNEE in applying for a patent in

said ASSIGNEE'S own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and does hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any patent to be obtained therefore to said ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES that said ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to said ASSIGNEE the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of said invention, said applications, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore, for ASSIGNEE'S use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS and warrants that said ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said applications herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Dated:	By:
	Alexei R. White
Dated:	By:
	Mitchell A. Cohen
	1
Dated: <u>26204-</u> 7	015 By: MW M
	Michael Han

H&H Docket No. 107068.00035 Page 3 of 3

Dated:	By:	
	Ho Yan Leung	
2533585		

PATENT REEL: 045396 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 03/30/2018